   0RQ2-Q2T12B
Isolated DC-DC Converter
belfuse.com/power-solutions
The 0RQ2-Q2T12B is an isolated DC/DC converter that operates from
a nominal 48 Vdc source.  This unit provides up to 420 W of output
power from a nominal 48 Vdc input.
This unit is designed to be highly efficient and low cost. Features
include remote on/off, short circuit protection, over current protection,

0RQ2-Q2T12B 12 VDC  36 VDC – 75 VDC 35 A 420 W 96%
NOTE: 1. Add “G” suffix at the end of the model number to indicate Packaging.
PART NUMBER EXPLANATION
0 R Q2 - Q2 T 12 B G
Mounting Type
RoHS
Status
Series Name
Output
Power
Input
Range
Output
Voltage
Logic and Optional Features Package Type
Through hole
mount
RoHS Q2  420 W 36 – 75 V 12 V B - Active low, with baseplate
G – Tray
package
2. ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
PARAMETER DESCRIPTION MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Input Voltage
Continuous -0.3 - 75
V Operating transient ≤ 100mS        - - 100
Non- operating continuous 85 - 100
Remote On/Off  -0.3  - 18 V
Current Sink  0 - 10 mA
Isolation Voltage input to output - - 1500 V
Operating Temperature Ambient temperature -40 - 85 C
Storage Temperature  -55 - 125  C
Altitude  - - 2000 m
NOTE: Ratings used beyond the maximum ratings may cause a reliability degradation of the converter or may permanently damage the
device.
3. INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
All specifications are typical at 25°C unless otherwise stated.
PARAMETER DESCRIPTION MIN TYP MAX UNIT
Operating Input Voltage Vin 36 48 75 V
Input Current (full load) Iin - - 13.0 A
Input Current (no load)  - 70 200 mA
Remote Off Input Current  - 15 20 mA
Input Reflected Ripple Current is (rms) Vin= 48V, Io= Iomax; with 12μH source
impedance and 100uF at input; a 1µF ceramic,
a 10uF tantalum and 470uF capacitor at output
- 10 30 mA
Input Reflected Ripple Current is (pk-pk) - 40 100 mA
Input Capacitance   100 - - uF
Under-voltage Turn on Threshold Lockout turn on - 34.5 35.5 V
Under-voltage Turn off Threshold Lockout turn off, non-latching 32.5 33.5 - V
CAUTION: This converter is not internally fused. An input line fuse must be used in application. Recommended input fast-acting
fuse on system board
0RQ2-Q2T12B 3
Asia-Pacific
+86 755 298 85888
Europe, Middle East
+353 61 225 977
North America
+1 408 785 5200
© 2020 Bel Power Solutions & Protection Rev. AG
4. OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load at 25°C unless otherwise stated.
PARAMETER DESCRIPTION MIN TYP MAX UNIT
Output Voltage Set Point
Test condition of the output set point: Vin=48V, Io=0% load
at 25C ambient
11.97 12.00 12.03 V
Output Voltage Regulation
(Over all operating input voltage (40V-75V), resistive
load, and temperature conditions until end of life)
11.76 - 12.24 V
Output Voltage Regulation
Load Regulation Vin=48V, Io=0~100% load - 20 70 mV